

# Fresh Cupcakes in Jars – Traditional Teatime Selection

## INGREDIENTS

**CHOCOLATE NUTTER:** Sugar, Buttermilk (**MILK**), Water, **WHEAT** Flour, Sunflower Oil, Nutella (Sugar, Palm Oil, **HAZELNUTS**, Fat Reduced Cocoa, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Vanillin), Butter (**MILK**), Cocoa, **EGGS**, Vanilla, Bicarbonate of Soda, Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, **WHEAT** Flour), Salt, Xanthan Gum.

**RED VELVET:** Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour, Buttermilk (**MILK**), **EGGS**, Butter (**MILK**), Sunflower Oil, Potato Starch, Colour (Glycerol, Propylene Glycol, Water, Ponceau 4R, Alura Red, Silicon Dioxide, Brown HT, Blue FCF), Vanilla, Bicarbonate of Soda, Vinegar, Cocoa, Salt, Xanthan Gum.

**VICTORIA SPONGE:** Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour, Butter (**MILK**), **EGGS**, **MILK**, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Strawberry Conserve (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Strawberries, Sugar, Pectin, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate), Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, **WHEAT** Flour), Vanilla, Salt, Xanthan Gum.

## ALLERGY INFORMATION

See ingredients in **BOLD**.

## DIETARY

None.

## STORAGE

Keep refrigerated. Serve at room temperature. Once opened consume within 24 hours.

## MANUFACTURER & ADDRESS

G. Desserts Ltd, Croydon House, 1 Peall Road, Croydon, CR0 3EX, UK.

## COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

UK

## DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.